Supreme Judicial Court

FOR THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS SJC-13110

KELLIE PEARSON AND THE LAW OFFICES OF MARK BOOKER PLAINTIFFS

v.

THOMAS M. HODGSON, IN HIS OFFICIAL CAPACITY AS SHERIFF OF BRISTOL COUNTY, AND SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. DEFENDANTS

ON CERTIFICATION FROM THE FEDERAL DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF MASSACHUSETTS C.A. NO. 18-CV-11130-IT

BRIEF FOR DEFENDANT SECURUS TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

June 22, 2021

Jason D. Frank, BBO #634985 jason.frank@morganlewis.com MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP One Federal Street Boston, MA 02110-1726 Tel. 617.951.8000 Counsel for Securus Technologies, LLC

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENTi
TABLE OF CONTENTSii
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUE PRESENTED FOR REVIEW1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS2
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT
ARGUMENT
I. THE 2009 ACT AUTHORIZES THE SHERIFF TO RAISE
REVENUE FROM INMATE TELEPHONE SERVICES4
II. PLAINTIFFS' 93A CLAIM AGAINST SECURUS
UNDERSCORES THE UNFAIRNESS OF PLAINTIFFS' ATTEMPT TO
EFFECT LEGISLATIVE CHANGE BY MEANS OF JUDICIAL FIAT. 5
CONCLUSION
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE11
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page(s)

Cases

O'Hara v. Diageo-Guinness, USA, Inc., 306 F. Supp. 3d 441 (D. Mass. 2018)	8
Riccio v. Ford Motor Credit Co., 238 F.R.D. 44 (D. Mass. 2006)	8
Statutes	
G.L. c. 93A, § 3	8
M. G. L. ch. 127, § 3	1

2009 Mass. Legis. Serv. Ch. 61.....1
